capitalized rental costs incurred during a construction period and the adoption of this guidance is expected to negatively impact net income per
diluted share by approximately $0.03 in fiscal 2006.

2.   Restatement of Financial Statements

Effective January 30, 2005, the Company adopted the fair value recognition provisions of SFAS No. 123R using the �modified retrospective�
method, which requires the prior period financial statements to be restated to recognize compensation cost in the amounts previously reported in
the pro forma footnotes.

Below is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the Company�s consolidated balance sheet as of January 29, 2005, as well as the effects
of these changes on the Company�s consolidated statements of income and consolidated statements of cash flows for fiscal years 2004 and 2003.
The cumulative effect of the restatement relating to fiscal years 1995 through 2002 is an increase in paid-in capital of $167.0 million, an increase
in deferred income taxes of $52.3 million and an increase in selling, general and administrative expenses (S,G&A) of $185.9 million. As a result,
retained earnings at January 31, 2004 decreased by $114.7 million.

Consolidated Balance Sheets

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In Thousands)
January 29, 2005

Deferred income taxes $ 296,551 $ (67,170) $ 229,381
Paid-in capital 1,258,326 243,246 1,501,572
Retained earnings 3,704,969 (176,076) 3,528,893

Consolidated Statement of Income

Edgar Filing: KOHLS CORPORATION - Form 10-K

67

As
previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In Thousands, Except per Share Data)
Fiscal year ended January 29, 2005

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 2,539,621 $ 43,375 $ 2,582,996
Operating income 1,236,702 (43,375) 1,193,327
Income before income taxes 1,174,250 (43,375) 1,130,875
Provision for income taxes 443,870 (16,396) 427,474
Net income 730,380 (26,979) 703,401
Net income per share:
Basic $ 2.14 $ (0.08) $ 2.06
Diluted $ 2.12 $ (0.08) $ 2.04

F-12

Edgar Filing: KOHLS CORPORATION - Form 10-K

68

KOHL�S CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

2.   Restatement of Financial Statements (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Income

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In Thousands, Except per Share Data)
Fiscal year ended January 31, 2004

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 2,101,672 $ 55,358 $ 2,157,030
Operating income 1,006,802 (55,358) 951,444
Income before income taxes 933,871 (55,358) 878,513
Provision for income taxes 352,974 (20,924) 332,050
Net income 580,897 (34,434) 546,463
Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.71 $ (0.10) $ 1.61
Diluted $ 1.69 $ (0.10) $ 1.59

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As
previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In Thousands)
Fiscal year ended January 29, 2005

Net income $ 730,380 $ (26,979) $ 703,401
Share-based compensation �  43,375 43,375
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation �  (10,563) (10,563)
Deferred income taxes 82,430 (4,156) 78,274
Income taxes 82,400 (12,240) 70,160
Net cash provided by operating activities 947,658 (10,563) 937,095
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation �  10,563 10,563
Net cash provided by financing activities 33,802 10,563 44,365

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In Thousands)
Fiscal year ended January 31, 2004

Net income $ 580,897 $ (34,434) $ 546,463
Share-based compensation �  55,358 55,358
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation �  (14,797) (14,797)

Edgar Filing: KOHLS CORPORATION - Form 10-K

69

Deferred income taxes 65,259 (10,630) 54,629
Income taxes 35,317 (10,294) 25,023
Net cash provided by operating activities 754,461 (14,797) 739,664
Excess tax benefits from share-based compensation �  14,797 14,797
Net cash used in financing activities (316,281) 14,797 (301,484)

See Note 11 for the impact of the restatement on fiscal 2004 quarterly information.

F-13

Edgar Filing: KOHLS CORPORATION - Form 10-K

70

KOHL�S CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

3.   Selected Balance Sheet Information

Property and equipment consist of the following:

January 28,
2006

January 29,
2005

(In Thousands)
Land $ 576,688 $ 469,851
Buildings and improvements 3,389,373 2,819,162
Store fixtures and equipment 1,461,997 1,218,858
Property under capital leases 172,260 120,240
Construction in progress 185,213 345,040

Total property and equipment 5,785,531 4,973,151